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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          138              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045              138              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      5,154,000      5,309,400      5,309,400          7,000              0        162,400              0              0           3.02
    59045                5      5,154,000      5,309,400      5,309,400          7,000              0        162,400              0              0           3.02
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     8        137,200         70,300         70,300         66,900              0              0              0          9,600         -48.76
    59045                8        137,200         70,300         70,300         66,900              0              0              0          9,600         -48.76
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    98        457,800        345,600        345,600        147,200              0         35,000              0         62,100         -24.51
    59045               98        457,800        345,600        345,600        147,200              0         35,000              0         62,100         -24.51
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1029     45,946,300     49,504,800     49,184,000        608,300      2,971,000        875,000        373,841        104,605           7.05
    59150                2         72,600         76,900         76,900              0          4,300              0              0              0           5.92
    59045             1027     45,873,700     49,427,900     49,107,100        608,300      2,966,700        875,000        373,841        104,605           7.05
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       25      3,842,400      3,985,500      3,985,500              0            300        142,800        142,800              0           3.72
    59045               25      3,842,400      3,985,500      3,985,500              0            300        142,800        142,800              0           3.72
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      134      8,863,300      9,124,300      9,124,300        439,100         85,000        615,100        141,100          9,900           2.94
    59045              134      8,863,300      9,124,300      9,124,300        439,100         85,000        615,100        141,100          9,900           2.94
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    273     24,381,200     24,838,800     24,838,800         63,000        189,900        330,700        209,341            601           1.88
    59045              273     24,381,200     24,838,800     24,838,800         63,000        189,900        330,700        209,341            601           1.88
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         72,600         76,900         76,900              0          4,300              0              0              0           5.92
    Residential          2         72,600         76,900         76,900              0          4,300              0              0              0           5.92
  Property Class     Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045          1708     88,709,600     93,101,800     92,781,000      1,331,500      3,241,900      2,161,000        867,082        186,806           4.59
    Exempt             138              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5      5,154,000      5,309,400      5,309,400          7,000              0        162,400              0              0           3.02
    Ind. Personal        8        137,200         70,300         70,300         66,900              0              0              0          9,600         -48.76
    Com. Personal       98        457,800        345,600        345,600        147,200              0         35,000              0         62,100         -24.51
    Residential       1027     45,873,700     49,427,900     49,107,100        608,300      2,966,700        875,000        373,841        104,605           7.05
    Industrial          25      3,842,400      3,985,500      3,985,500              0            300        142,800        142,800              0           3.72
    Commercial         134      8,863,300      9,124,300      9,124,300        439,100         85,000        615,100        141,100          9,900           2.94
    Agricultural       273     24,381,200     24,838,800     24,838,800         63,000        189,900        330,700        209,341            601           1.88
  Property Class     Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          138              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,572     88,782,200     93,178,700     92,857,900      1,331,500      3,246,200      2,161,000        867,082        186,806           4.59
      Personal         111      5,749,000      5,725,300      5,725,300        221,100              0        197,400              0         71,700          -0.41
        Real         1,461     83,033,200     87,453,400     87,132,600      1,110,400      3,246,200      1,963,600        867,082        115,106           4.94
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP

  All: Exempt          138              0         20,500              0              0         20,500              0              0              0              0
    59045              138              0         20,500              0              0         20,500              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      5,154,000      5,154,000      5,309,400      5,154,000      5,154,000      5,309,400      5,309,400      5,309,400      5,309,400
    59045                5      5,154,000      5,154,000      5,309,400      5,154,000      5,154,000      5,309,400      5,309,400      5,309,400      5,309,400
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     8        137,200        137,200         70,300        137,200        137,200         70,300         70,300         70,300         70,300
    59045                8        137,200        137,200         70,300        137,200        137,200         70,300         70,300         70,300         70,300
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    98        457,800        457,800        345,600        457,800        457,800        345,600        345,600        345,600        345,600
    59045               98        457,800        457,800        345,600        457,800        457,800        345,600        345,600        345,600        345,600
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1029     45,946,300     45,757,300     49,184,000     36,698,629     36,528,281     38,165,294     37,928,880     37,660,650     37,430,122
    59150                2         72,600         72,600         76,900         52,952         52,952         53,692         53,692         53,692         53,692
    59045             1027     45,873,700     45,684,700     49,107,100     36,645,677     36,475,329     38,111,602     37,875,188     37,606,958     37,376,430
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       25      3,842,400      3,842,400      3,985,500      3,398,821      3,398,821      3,588,447      3,588,447      3,589,191      3,589,191
    59045               25      3,842,400      3,842,400      3,985,500      3,398,821      3,398,821      3,588,447      3,588,447      3,589,191      3,589,191
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      134      8,863,300      8,863,300      9,124,300      7,924,533      7,924,533      8,076,263      8,076,263      8,141,459      8,141,459
    59045              134      8,863,300      8,863,300      9,124,300      7,924,533      7,924,533      8,076,263      8,076,263      8,141,459      8,141,459
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    273     24,381,200     24,381,200     24,838,800     12,447,704     12,447,704     12,889,856     12,889,856     12,894,347     12,894,347
    59045              273     24,381,200     24,381,200     24,838,800     12,447,704     12,447,704     12,889,856     12,889,856     12,894,347     12,894,347
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         72,600         72,600         76,900         52,952         52,952         53,692         53,692         53,692         53,692
    Residential          2         72,600         72,600         76,900         52,952         52,952         53,692         53,692         53,692         53,692
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045          1708     88,709,600     88,541,100     92,781,000     66,165,735     66,015,887     68,391,468     68,155,054     67,957,255     67,726,727
    Exempt             138              0         20,500              0              0         20,500              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5      5,154,000      5,154,000      5,309,400      5,154,000      5,154,000      5,309,400      5,309,400      5,309,400      5,309,400
    Ind. Personal        8        137,200        137,200         70,300        137,200        137,200         70,300         70,300         70,300         70,300
    Com. Personal       98        457,800        457,800        345,600        457,800        457,800        345,600        345,600        345,600        345,600
    Residential       1027     45,873,700     45,684,700     49,107,100     36,645,677     36,475,329     38,111,602     37,875,188     37,606,958     37,376,430
    Industrial          25      3,842,400      3,842,400      3,985,500      3,398,821      3,398,821      3,588,447      3,588,447      3,589,191      3,589,191
    Commercial         134      8,863,300      8,863,300      9,124,300      7,924,533      7,924,533      8,076,263      8,076,263      8,141,459      8,141,459
    Agricultural       273     24,381,200     24,381,200     24,838,800     12,447,704     12,447,704     12,889,856     12,889,856     12,894,347     12,894,347
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          138              0         20,500              0              0         20,500              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,572     88,782,200     88,593,200     92,857,900     66,218,687     66,048,339     68,445,160     68,208,746     68,010,947     67,780,419
      Personal         111      5,749,000      5,749,000      5,725,300      5,749,000      5,749,000      5,725,300      5,725,300      5,725,300      5,725,300
        Real         1,461     83,033,200     82,844,200     87,132,600     60,469,687     60,299,339     62,719,860     62,483,446     62,285,647     62,055,119
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59045                0              0      5,154,000              0      5,154,000              0      5,154,000              0      5,309,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     8        137,200              0        137,200              0        137,200              0         70,300              0
    59045                8        137,200              0        137,200              0        137,200              0         70,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    98        457,800              0        457,800              0        457,800              0        345,600              0
    59045               98        457,800              0        457,800              0        457,800              0        345,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     753     36,309,465      9,636,835     36,302,365      9,454,935     36,033,465      9,723,835     38,810,137     10,373,863
    59150                2         72,600              0         72,600              0         72,600              0         76,900              0
    59045              751     36,236,865      9,636,835     36,229,765      9,454,935     35,960,865      9,723,835     38,733,237     10,373,863
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      3,842,400              0      3,842,400              0      3,842,400              0      3,985,500
    59045                0              0      3,842,400              0      3,842,400              0      3,842,400              0      3,985,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      8,863,300         49,400      8,813,900              0      8,863,300              0      9,124,300
    59045                0              0      8,863,300         49,400      8,813,900              0      8,863,300              0      9,124,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    271     23,994,483        386,717     23,994,483        386,717     23,994,483        386,717     24,461,167        377,633
    59045              271     23,994,483        386,717     23,994,483        386,717     23,994,483        386,717     24,461,167        377,633
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         72,600              0         72,600              0         72,600              0         76,900              0
    Residential          2         72,600              0         72,600              0         72,600              0         76,900              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045         1,153     60,826,348     27,883,252     60,868,648     27,672,452     60,550,348     27,990,752     63,610,304     29,170,696
    Exempt              25              0              0              0         20,500              0         20,500              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      5,154,000              0      5,154,000              0      5,154,000              0      5,309,400
    Ind. Personal        8        137,200              0        137,200              0        137,200              0         70,300              0
    Com. Personal       98        457,800              0        457,800              0        457,800              0        345,600              0
    Residential        751     36,236,865      9,636,835     36,229,765      9,454,935     35,960,865      9,723,835     38,733,237     10,373,863
    Industrial           0              0      3,842,400              0      3,842,400              0      3,842,400              0      3,985,500
    Commercial           0              0      8,863,300         49,400      8,813,900              0      8,863,300              0      9,124,300
    Agricultural       271     23,994,483        386,717     23,994,483        386,717     23,994,483        386,717     24,461,167        377,633
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt           25              0              0              0         20,500              0         20,500              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,130     60,898,948     27,883,252     60,941,248     27,651,952     60,622,948     27,970,252     63,687,204     29,170,696
      Personal         106        595,000      5,154,000        595,000      5,154,000        595,000      5,154,000        415,900      5,309,400
        Real         1,024     60,303,948     22,729,252     60,346,248     22,497,952     60,027,948     22,816,252     63,271,304     23,861,296
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG

  All: Exempt           25              0              0              0         20,500              0         20,500              0              0
    59045               25              0              0              0         20,500              0         20,500              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      5,154,000              0      5,154,000              0      5,154,000              0      5,309,400
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

    59045                0              0      5,154,000              0      5,154,000              0      5,154,000              0      5,309,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     8        137,200              0        137,200              0        137,200              0         70,300              0
    59045                8        137,200              0        137,200              0        137,200              0         70,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    98        457,800              0        457,800              0        457,800              0        345,600              0
    59045               98        457,800              0        457,800              0        457,800              0        345,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     753     29,424,092      7,274,537     29,438,897      7,089,384     29,210,288      7,317,993     30,372,903      7,555,977
    59150                2         52,952              0         52,952              0         52,952              0         53,692              0
    59045              751     29,371,140      7,274,537     29,385,945      7,089,384     29,157,336      7,317,993     30,319,211      7,555,977
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      3,398,821              0      3,398,821              0      3,398,821              0      3,588,447
    59045                0              0      3,398,821              0      3,398,821              0      3,398,821              0      3,588,447
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      7,924,533         40,340      7,884,193              0      7,924,533              0      8,076,263
    59045                0              0      7,924,533         40,340      7,884,193              0      7,924,533              0      8,076,263
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    271     12,240,482        207,222     12,240,482        207,222     12,240,482        207,222     12,692,228        197,628
    59045              271     12,240,482        207,222     12,240,482        207,222     12,240,482        207,222     12,692,228        197,628
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         52,952              0         52,952              0         52,952              0         53,692              0
    Residential          2         52,952              0         52,952              0         52,952              0         53,692              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045          1153     42,206,622     23,959,113     42,261,767     23,754,120     41,992,818     24,023,069     43,427,339     24,727,715
    Exempt              25              0              0              0         20,500              0         20,500              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      5,154,000              0      5,154,000              0      5,154,000              0      5,309,400
    Ind. Personal        8        137,200              0        137,200              0        137,200              0         70,300              0
    Com. Personal       98        457,800              0        457,800              0        457,800              0        345,600              0
    Residential        751     29,371,140      7,274,537     29,385,945      7,089,384     29,157,336      7,317,993     30,319,211      7,555,977
    Industrial           0              0      3,398,821              0      3,398,821              0      3,398,821              0      3,588,447
    Commercial           0              0      7,924,533         40,340      7,884,193              0      7,924,533              0      8,076,263
    Agricultural       271     12,240,482        207,222     12,240,482        207,222     12,240,482        207,222     12,692,228        197,628
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt           25              0              0              0         20,500              0         20,500              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,130     42,259,574     23,959,113     42,314,719     23,733,620     42,045,770     24,002,569     43,481,031     24,727,715
      Personal         106        595,000      5,154,000        595,000      5,154,000        595,000      5,154,000        415,900      5,309,400
        Real         1,024     41,664,574     18,805,113     41,719,719     18,579,620     41,450,770     18,848,569     43,065,131     19,418,315
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG

  All: Exempt           25              0              0              0         20,500              0         20,500              0              0
    59045               25              0              0              0         20,500              0         20,500              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      5,154,000              0      5,154,000              0      5,154,000              0      5,309,400
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                         4        322,500             302,475
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                1              0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                    3        322,500             302,475

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

DDA                     240      2,793,731      8,797,000      7,726,885      4,415,836      8,435,100      7,495,734      4,190,076
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has    1,206,200 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,871,200 S.E.V. Value in 21 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    2,390,900 S.E.V. Value in 28 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    2,647,300 S.E.V. Value in 38 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    2,936,800 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

RYANS EQUIPMENT INC                 has      420,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                has      428,145 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A & DONNA J TRUST    has      443,900 Taxable Value in 17 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE LIVING TRUST         has      532,723 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has      557,852 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP        has      666,732 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA    has      712,076 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MAXFIELD TONY                       has      772,252 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
JATECA LLC                          has      859,056 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    1,005,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    1,073,632 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,208,830 Taxable Value in 21 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    1,453,236 Taxable Value in 28 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,500,631 Taxable Value in 38 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    2,927,122 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

041-080-085-10              RANDALLS OLD MILL ENTERPRISES LLC      $     317,247
041-629-011-40              EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP           $     330,068
012-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE        $     331,900
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     393,880
041-627-044-28              RYANS EQUIPMENT INC                    $     420,100
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     428,145
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     563,682
041-628-012-02              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     563,703
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     573,048
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     647,134
041-628-001-50              JATECA LLC                             $     859,056
012-900-008-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   1,005,000
012-900-003-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,063,900
041-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,383,400
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,525,200
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

012-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE        $     331,900
041-628-016-00              NOWAK JODIE                            $     346,500
041-629-011-40              EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP           $     365,100
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     413,000
041-627-044-28              RYANS EQUIPMENT INC                    $     435,200
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     503,400
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     575,200
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     602,100
041-628-012-02              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     607,800
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     654,500
041-628-001-50              JATECA LLC                             $     890,900
012-900-008-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   1,005,000
012-900-003-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,063,900
041-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,383,400
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,525,200
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

BEACH CALVIN & MARTHA JANE          has             298.18 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L                  has             305.92 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
PETERSON J ROBERT TRUST &           has             325.20 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has             362.44 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE LIVING TRUST         has             440.68 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONFERENCE ASSN            has             484.79 Total Acres in 30 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has             580.77 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
STARK KRISTIN M                     has             740.00 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A & DONNA J TRUST    has             766.42 Total Acres in 17 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has             840.01 Total Acres in 21 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has             846.88 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has           1,213.17 Total Acres in 38 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has           1,311.85 Total Acres in 28 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONFERENCE                 has           2,904.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2018 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has          40,921.72 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has      570,100 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA    has      764,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP        has      837,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MAXFIELD TONY                       has      841,900 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
JATECA LLC                          has      890,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE LIVING TRUST         has      943,700 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    1,005,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has    1,050,200 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    1,076,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A & DONNA J TRUST    has    1,153,800 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel(s)


